6 through 10 years of service:  144 hours per year (6 hours/pay period) 
 11 through 15 years of service:  160 hours per year (6.67 hours/pay period)  
 16 or more years of service:  8 additional hours per year up to a maximum of  

twenty-eight (28 days) or two hundred and twenty-
four (224) hours maximum annual accrual. 

Sworn Fire Employees 

(Employees on a forty (40) hour work week) 
 0 through 5 years of service:  96 hours per year 
 6 through 10 years of service:  136 hours per year  
 11 through 15 years of service:  176 hours per year